
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

 

April 16, 2019 

 

Agenda Item: 6.4  

 

  Subject:    Ratification of Contract and Approval of Contract Modification with Growing 

Energy Labs, Inc. for the LPC Microgrid Project, Las Positas College 

 

Background:  On August 28, 2015, the District entered into contract with Growing Energy Labs, 

Inc. to develop control systems for the Las Positas Microgrid project, assist with project 

implementation, analysis of the project performance and reporting to the California Energy 

Commission.  Due to delays in project implementation, Growing Energy Labs’ scope of work 

was reduced. 

 

 Original Contract Amount  $ 200,200.00 

 Contract Adjustment   ($ 76,000.00) 

 Revised Contract Amount  $ 124,200.00 

    

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approve the ratification of the contract with 

Growing Energy Labs, Inc. and approve the contract modification in the amount of $124,200. It 

is also recommended that the board authorize the Vice Chancellor of Business Services to 

execute the agreement on behalf of the District.   

 

Funding Source: California Commission Grant and Measure B Energy Projects 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

Submitted:  Owen Letcher/Date Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date 

    

    

 APROVED  DISAPPROVED  TABLED 

 


